Vehicle Identification No.

Model Designation
Date of production
Color

Upholstery

Drive

Type code

Model

Series

Body

Steering

Doors

Engine Code
Displacement

Power

Standard equipment

S1CBA
S249A
S258A
S2TBA
S2XDA
S450A
S4BDA
S4VAA
S521A
S550A
S563A
S5A4A
S5DSA
S645A

WMW®6E3DL09P3P54XXX
MINI Cabrio F57LClI

07072022

MOONWALK GREY (METALLIC) (B71)
LEDER CHESTER/MALTBROWN (NYMJ)
FWD

63DL

John Cooper Works

MI F57MUE2

Convertible

L

2

B46A2001

2,00

170

Description

CO2 equipment

Multifunction f steering wheel

Tyres with runflat properties

Sport automatic gearbox

Steering wheel nappa leather
Height adjustment, passenger seat
Interior surface Piano Black

MINI Driving Modes

Rain sensor

On-board computer

Light package

LED headlight with extended scopes
Emergency release, luggage compartment

BMW US Radio



S6FPA
ST785A
S823A
S842A
S845A
S850A
S853A
S8R9A
S8SMA
S992A

Options

STTYA
S223A
S313A
S319A
S322A
S327A
S387A
S3AGA
S3BGA
S423A
S431A
S473A
S481A
S493A
S494A
S4NEA
S4URA
S534A
S541A
S548A
S5ASA
S5DPA
S655A
S674A
SGAIA
S6ACA
S6ADA
S6AEA
S6AKA
S6AMA
S6APA
S6CPA

Description

Radio MINI VisualBoost

White direction indicator lights
Hot-climate version

Cold-climate version

Acoustic fasten seat belt reminder
Dummy-SALAPA

Language version, English

Refrigerant R1234yf

Car ident. number visible from outside

Control of number-plate attachment

Description

MINI Llt-allwheelSpoke 902 JB run-flat
Adaptive suspension
Fold-inoutside mirror

Integrated universal remote control
Comfort access

Engine compartment lid stripes, white
Wind deflector

Reversing camera

Mirror caps, white

Floor mats velours

Interior mirror with automatic-dip
Armrest front

Sports seat

Storage compartment package
Seat heating driver/passenger
Blow-by heater

Ambient interior light

Automatic air conditioning

Active cruise control

Kilometre speedo

Driving Assistant

Park Assist

Satellite tuner

Hi-Fisystem Harman Kardon
Always Open Timer

Intelligent emergency call

MINI Head-Up Display
Teleservices

Connected Drive Services
Real-TimeTraffic Information
Remote Services

Smartphone integration
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Description

S6NMA MINI Connected

S6NTA MINI Connected XL

S6NWA Telephony with wireless charging
S6UMA MINI navigation system

S6WBA Multifunctional instrument display
L838A National version Canada

S8KLA Oil service interval 15,000 km/12months
S8S4A Decoding, variable light distribution
S8WCA Steuerung Local Content

S8WEA DSC CONTROL

S925A Dummy-SALAPA

POPAA SONDERPAKET-1

Liquid capacities

Allfilling quantities are change quantities and are specified in litres.

Appl. /area Type Ltr
Type code 63DL

Engine B46D 5.25
Transmission GA8G45AW 7.00

Brake 1.00

Rear axle 0.00
Filling quantity for coolant with air conditioner 770

Filling quantity for coolant without air conditioner 0.00

Automatic transmission: lifetime oil filing

This vehicle datasheet includes manufacturer codes with additional technical details.
Scan the QR code to access the codes section on Vehicledatasheet.com,

where you can select your vehicle brand and view detailed explanations for each code.

Legal Notice & Disclaimer

This vehicle data sheet is an independent informational product compiled from multiple proprietary and non-
proprietary data sources. All vehicle-related data provided herein is intended for informational and identification
purposes only. No rights may be derived from the contents of this document.

Any vehicle brand names, model names, trademarks, logos, and other proprietary marks appearing in this document
are the property of their respective owners and are used solely for identification and descriptive purposes.

This product is not affiliated with, endorsed by, authorized by, or produced by any vehicle manufacturer.
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