



Vehicle Identification No.	WMW63DL09P3P54XXX
Model Designation	MINI Cabrio F57 LCI
Date of production	07.07.2022
Color	MOONWALK GREY (METALLIC) (B71)
Upholstery	LEDER CHESTER/MALTBROWN (NYMJ)
Drive	FWD
Type code	63DL
Model	John Cooper Works
Series	MI F57MUE2
Body	Convertible
Steering	L
Doors	2
Engine Code	B46A2001
Displacement	2,00
Power	170

Standard equipment

	Description
S1CBA	CO2 equipment
S249A	Multifunction f steering wheel
S258A	Tyres with runflat properties
S2TBA	Sport automatic gearbox
S2XDA	Steering wheel nappa leather
S450A	Height adjustment, passenger seat
S4BDA	Interior surface Piano Black
S4VAA	MINI Driving Modes
S521A	Rain sensor
S550A	On-board computer
S563A	Light package
S5A4A	LED headlight with extended scopes
S5DSA	Emergency release, luggage compartment
S645A	BMW US Radio

	Description
S6FPA	Radio MINI VisualBoost
S785A	White direction indicator lights
S823A	Hot-climate version
S842A	Cold-climate version
S845A	Acoustic fasten seat belt reminder
S850A	Dummy-SALAPA
S853A	Language version, English
S8R9A	Refrigerant R1234yf
S8SMA	Car ident. number visible from outside
S992A	Control of number-plate attachment

Options

	Description
S1TYA	MINI lt-all.wheelSpoke 902JB run-flat
S223A	Adaptive suspension
S313A	Fold-inoutside mirror
S319A	Integrated universal remote control
S322A	Comfort access
S327A	Engine compartment lid stripes, white
S387A	Wind deflector
S3AGA	Reversing camera
S3BGA	Mirror caps, white
S423A	Floor mats velours
S431A	Interior mirror with automatic-dip
S473A	Armrest front
S481A	Sports seat
S493A	Storage compartment package
S494A	Seat heating driver/passenger
S4NEA	Blow-by heater
S4URA	Ambient interior light
S534A	Automatic air conditioning
S541A	Active cruise control
S548A	Kilometre speedo
S5ASA	Driving Assistant
S5DPA	Park Assist
S655A	Satellite tuner
S674A	Hi-Fi system Harman Kardon
S6A1A	Always Open Timer
S6ACA	Intelligent emergency call
S6ADA	MINI Head-Up Display
S6AEA	Teleservices
S6AKA	Connected Drive Services
S6AMA	Real-Time Traffic Information
S6APA	Remote Services
S6CPA	Smartphone integration

	Description
S6NMA	MINI Connected
S6NTA	MINI Connected XL
S6NWA	Telephony with wireless charging
S6UMA	MINI navigation system
S6WBA	Multifunctional instrument display
L838A	National version Canada
S8KLA	Oil service interval 15,000km/12months
S8S4A	Decoding, variable light distribution
S8WCA	Steuerung Local Content
S8WEA	DSC CONTROL
S925A	Dummy-SALAPA
P9PAA	SONDERPAKET-1

Liquid capacities

All filling quantities are change quantities and are specified in litres.

Appl. / area	Type	Ltr
Type code	63DL	
Engine	B46D	5.25
Transmission	GA8G45AW	7.00
Brake		1.00
Rear axle		0.00
Filling quantity for coolant with air conditioner		7.70
Filling quantity for coolant without air conditioner		0.00

Automatic transmission: lifetime oil filing

This vehicle datasheet includes manufacturer codes with additional technical details.

Scan the QR code to access the codes section on Vehicledatasheet.com,

where you can select your vehicle brand and view detailed explanations for each code.



Legal Notice & Disclaimer

This vehicle data sheet is an independent informational product compiled from multiple proprietary and non-proprietary data sources. All vehicle-related data provided herein is intended for informational and identification purposes only. No rights may be derived from the contents of this document.

Any vehicle brand names, model names, trademarks, logos, and other proprietary marks appearing in this document are the property of their respective owners and are used solely for identification and descriptive purposes.

This product is not affiliated with, endorsed by, authorized by, or produced by any vehicle manufacturer.